

No. 00-_____

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
OCTOBER TERM, 2000

PHILIP RAY WORKMAN,
Petitioner

v

PAUL SUMMERS, et al.
Respondents

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO
THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SIXTH CIRCUIT

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

George E. Barrett
Edmund L. Carey, Jr.
Barrett, Johnston & Parsley
217 Second Avenue North
Nashville, Tennessee 37201
(615) 244-2102

Cecil Branstetter
James G. Stranch, III
Branstetter, Kilgore, Stranch & Jennings
227 Second Ave. North
Nashville, Tennessee 37201
(615) 254-8801

Paul R. Borte
Kelley J. Henry
Gretchen L. Swift
Office of the Federal Defender
810 Broadway, Suite 200
Nashville, Tennessee 37203
(615) 736-82-7

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED 1

TABLE OF CONTENTS ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iv

OPINIONS BELOW 1

JURISDICTION 1

CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED 1

INTRODUCTION 1

STATEMENT OF FACTS 1

REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT 2

 I. THE PETITION PRESENTS AN ISSUE OF EXCEPTIONAL IMPORTANCE 2

 II. THE JUDGMENT BELOW IS INCONSISTENT WITH HERRERA, WOODARD, AND MOONEY 5

 III. THE JUDGMENT BELOW CONFLICTS WITH THE JUDGMENT OF THE EIGHTH CIRCUIT 5

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<u>Herrera v. Collins</u> , 506 U.S. 390 (1993)	3,4,5
<u>Mooney v. Holohan</u> , 294 U.S. 850 (1935)	5
<u>Ohio Adult Parole Authority v. Woodard</u> , 523 U.S. 272 (1998)	3,4,5
<u>Young v. Hayes</u> , 218 F.3d 850 (3 rd Cir. 2000)	5,6
 <u>Statutes</u>	
28 U.S.C. § 1254	1
28 U.S.C. § 1651	1
28 U.S.C. § 2244	2
Tenn. Code Ann. § 39-16-702	6
Tenn. Code Ann. § 39-16-703	6
